# 900236178 10/16/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Text Corporation		07/21/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vignette Partnership, LP	
Street Address:	1301 S. Mopac Expressway, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562409	VIEWCAFE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617.345.3577

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWX2 43146.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah J Peckham/
Date:	10/16/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Open Text assignment#page1.tif source=Open Text assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0223 \$40.00 2562409

### TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **Open Text Corporation** ("Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 275 Frank Tompa Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 0A1, Canada, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by **Vignette Partnership**, **LP** ("Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 1301 S. Mopac Expressway, Suite 100, Austin, Texas, 78746, USA, the receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-mark"), including all common law rights in the Trade-mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee.

Effective as of the 21st day of July, 2010.

**RECORDED: 10/16/2012** 

**OPEN TEXT CORPORATION** 

Per:

Name: Gordon Davies

Title: Chief Legal Officer & Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0224